
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023651-2022 

Contract

Workwear

Visit Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-023651
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036291  
Published 24 August 2022, 3:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Visit Scotland

C/O VisitScotland, Ocean Point One, 94 Ocean Drive

Edinburgh

CA5 7PH

Contact

Claire Gray

Email

claire.gray@visitscotland.com

Telephone

+44 1415664083

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023651-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023651-2022
mailto:claire.gray@visitscotland.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.visitscotland.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3046
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Workwear

Reference number

CWC23028

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

http://www.visitscotland.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30467
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30467


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Official Workwear for the 2023 UCI World Cycling Championships

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £356,464

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Official workwear for the UCI 2023 World Cycling Championships

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:

Open tender procedure received no response

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CWC23028

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kukri GB Ltd

171 Brierley Road, Walton Summit

Preston

PR5 8AH

Telephone

+44 1772338899

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £356,464



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:704566)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Visit Scotland

90 Vincent Street

Glasgow

G2 5UB

Email

claire.gray@visitscotland.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:claire.gray@visitscotland.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-11T00:13:42+0100
	TCPDF




